a  Charge  Sheet  as  per  Memorandum  No.GDS-MD/SO/3/03-04  dated

23.2.2004.  The allegations against the applicant were as follows :

Article – I
That the said P.R.Krishna Pillai, while working as GDSMD Ennakkad,

showed Chennai Anna Road P.O. Telegraphic Money Order No.CH 2210 dated
15.2.2003 for Rs.2500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred) payable to Smt.Ammini
Amma, Thyethu House,  Ennakkad as  paid on 18.2.2003 without  getting the
signature of the payee on the MO form and without effecting payment to the
real payee.  Sri.P.R.Krishnapillai has thus failed to maintain absolute integrity